Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 2 - 4, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 38% 41% 43% 33% 27% 33% 41% 48% 43% 14% 29% 41%
Off on the wrong track 50% 51% 45% 54% 55% 53% 46% 47% 46% 73% 51% 40%
Not sure 13% 8% 13% 12% 18% 14% 12% 5% 11% 13% 20% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (750) (470) (530) (212) (238) (343) (207) (711) (109) (119) (61)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 38% 14% 31% 77% 7% 81% 35% 39% 42% 30% 37% 40% 41%
Off on the wrong track 50% 82% 48% 15% 89% 10% 50% 53% 52% 57% 50% 49% 45%
Not sure 13% 5% 21% 9% 5% 9% 15% 8% 6% 13% 13% 11% 14%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (340) (407) (253)  (310) (231) (427) (261) (177) (184) (214) (360) (242




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 2 - 4, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 27% 31% 30% 23% 11% 22% 31% 41% 32% 6% 17% 21%
Somewhat approve 16% 14% 15% 17% 18% 15% 21% 9% 17% 7% 23% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 10% 12% 15% 14% 8% % 10% 9% 18% 11%
Strongly disapprove 40% 45% 37% 42% 44% 40% 34% 43% 37% 66% 32% 32%
Not sure % 2% % 6% 12% 9% 5% 0% 4% 11% 10% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (750) (470) (530) (212) (238) (343) (207) (711) (109) (119) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 27% 3% 20% 63% 2% 68% 21% 30% 27% 25% 23% 29% 28%
Somewhat approve 16% 6% 19% 24% 4% 26% 16% 17% 22% 14% 19% 18% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 14% 6% 7% 4% 12% 10% 7% 11% 12% 9% 12%
Strongly disapprove 40% 77% 33% 6% 86% 2% 42% 42% 43% 43% 38% 39% 39%
Not sure 7% 2% 13% 1% 2% 0% 8% 1% 1% 7% 8% 5% 7%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (340) (407) (253)  (310)  (231)  (427) (261) (177) (184) (214) (360) (242




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

March 2 - 4, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 33% 31% 27% 16% 25% 34% 32% 30% * 31% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 57% 55% 64% 57% 57% 58% 64% 61% * 40% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 10% 14% 9% 26% 19% 7% 4% 9% * 28% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% * 99% *
Unweighted N (389) (292) (209) (180) (44) (81) (166) (98) (312) (12) (40) (25)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 19% 19% 38% * 36% 26% 30% 24% 33% 29% 33%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 44% 69% 54% * 58% 63% 59% 55% 57% 58% 55%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things
the President has
done, but also
disapprove of many of
the things he has done 12% 37% 13% 8% * 5% 11% 11% 21% 10% 10% 13% 12%

Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% * 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (389)  (30)  (146)  (213) (17) (215) (141) (110) (78) (67) (81) (149)  (92)
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March 2 - 4, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 54% 48% 51% 49% 44% 54% 50% 44% 69% 41% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 39% 44% 40% 45% 42% 38% 41% 45% 25% 50% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 7% 8% 9% 6% 13% 8% 8% 10% 7% 8% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (556) (441) (241) (315) (149) (139) (160) (108) (372) (88) (69) (27)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 59% 40% 27% 61% * 48% 55% 45% 48% 46% 52% 51%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 34% 52% 39% 35% * 42% 35% 48% 43% 46% 38% 42%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 7% 8% 34% 3% * 10% 10% 7% 10% 9% 9% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% * 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (556) (302) (217) (37) (287) (16) (256) (147) (97) (106) (120) (194) (136)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 2 - 4, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets March 2, 2020 — Departing for the Great State of North Carolina! https://t.co/BjnyTnnHUt
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 19% 16% 7% 15% 23% 20% 19% 4% 17% 18%
Good 15% 17% 15% 14% 9% 12% 18% 17% 18% 6% 7% 13%
OK 40% 35% 41% 40% 50% 37% 38% 37% 39% 42% 42% 44%
Bad 8% 7% 8% 9% 11% 8% 7% 7% 8% 12% 6% 2%
Terrible 20% 20% 18% 22% 23% 27% 14% 19% 15% 36% 28% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (740) (464) (523) (209) (236) (341) (201) (702) (108) (118) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 4% 11% 42% 3% 44% 13% 18% 18% 14% 15% 19% 19%
Good 15% 5% 13% 28% 5% 29% 11% 18% 16% 14% 16% 14% 14%
OK 40% 41% 50% 24% 38% 25% 45% 38% 40% 42% 45% 39% 37%
Bad 8% 14% 8% 2% 13% 2% 8% 8% 9% 10% 10% 7% 8%
Terrible 20% 37% 18% 4% 40% 0% 23% 18% 17% 20% 14% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (987)  (337)  (401)  (249)  (305)  (227) (424) (261) (173) (180) (209) (357)  (241)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 2 - 4, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets March 2, 2020 — They are staging a coup against Bernie!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 21% 14% 10% 12% 22% 22% 19% 2% 22% 17%
Good 11% 13% 13% 9% 8% 10% 13% 13% 14% 3% 5% 8%
OK 26% 20% 28% 25% 34% 28% 25% 19% 26% 20% 31% 39%
Bad 16% 15% 14% 18% 22% 15% 14% 16% 15% 25% 15% 14%
Terrible 29% 32% 24% 34% 27% 36% 25% 30% 26% 50% 27% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (744) (468) (524) (209) (235) (341) (207) (708) (107) (118) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 14% 40% 1% 43% 13% 20% 23% 15% 14% 19% 18%
Good 11% 2% 11% 22% 2% 25% 8% 11% 14% 10% 11% 11% 13%
OK 26% 16% 32% 30% 11% 27% 32% 24% 18% 26% 29% 26% 26%
Bad 16% 23% 18% 6% 24% 4% 18% 15% 17% 15% 20% 15% 16%
Terrible 29% 57% 24% 3% 63% 1% 29% 30% 29% 34% 25% 30% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (992)  (337)  (404) (251)  (307)  (230) (425) (259) (176) (182) (211) (358)  (241)
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5C. Trump Tweets March 2, 2020 — THANK YOU! https://t.co/fdK2I8Fp2J
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 17% 8% 15% 27% 29% 24% 6% 17% 20%
Good 13% 14% 12% 14% 11% 10% 15% 14% 16% 4% 9% 11%
OK 30% 24% 30% 30% 3% 29% 31% 23% 29% 29% 31% 41%
Bad 11% 10% 10% 12% 15% 14% 8% 10% 10% 12% 19% 5%
Terrible 25% 27% 24% 26% 29% 32% 19% 24% 21% 49% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (736) (459) (520) (207) (233) (338) (201) (696) (107) (117) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 4% 15% 49% 3% 54% 17% 23% 22% 15% 18% 24% 22%
Good 13% 5% 12% 24% 2% 26% 12% 15% 13% 14% 14% 12% 13%
OK 30% 27% 39% 21% 25% 18% 34% 24% 33% 31% 35% 30% 25%
Bad 11% 16% 12% 3% 16% 1% 12% 11% 9% 12% 14% 8% 13%
Terrible 25% 48% 22% 3% 53% 1% 25% 28% 23% 28% 19% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (979)  (331)  (400) (248)  (305)  (227)  (418) (259) (175) (178) (209) (353)  (239)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 2 - 4, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets March 2, 2020 — Michelle @FischbachMN?7 is running for Congress in Minnesota. Michelle will protect the unborn, is Strong
on Crime & Borders, Cutting Taxes, your 2A, Loves our Military, Vets, & will stand w/ our Great Farmers. Michelle has my Complete & Total

Endorsement!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 18% 8% 13% 29% 29% 25% 3% 16% 16%
Good 14% 15% 15% 13% 8% 12% 16% 18% 16% 4% 9% 12%
OK 30% 24% 30% 30% 38% 33% 27% 23% 28% 33% 31% 47%
Bad 10% 11% 9% 11% 13% 9% 11% 7% 11% 9% 9% 1%
Terrible 25% 26% 22% 28% 33% 32% 17% 23% 19% 52% 36% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (746) (468) (524) (211) (234) (341) (206) (706) (109) (119) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 15% 51% 2% 56% 15% 24% 23% 16% 21% 22% 23%
Good 14% 5% 13% 26% 4% 27% 14% 13% 14% 13% 17% 14% 11%
OK 30% 31% 38% 17% 25% 15% 34% 25% 28% 33% 30% 28% 30%
Bad 10% 16% 11% 2% 18% 1% 10% 11% 10% 10% 14% % 12%
Terrible 25% 46% 24% 4% 51% 1% 26% 27% 25% 29% 19% 28% 25%
Totals 100%  101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (992)  (337)  (404) (251)  (308)  (230)  (424) (259) (175) (183) (209) (359)  (241)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5E. Trump Tweets March 2, 2020 — Congresswoman Kay @GrangerCampaign has worked hard for Texas and been a strong supporter of our
MAGA Agenda. She’s strong on 2A and Securing our Border and is 100% pro-life. Kay has my Complete and Total Endorsement!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 25% 17% 7% 15% 28% 30% 25% 3% 18% 15%
Good 12% 14% 11% 14% 5% 12% 16% 16% 14% 7% 8% 11%
OK 30% 23% 32% 28% 46% 28% 28% 20% 29% 29% 33% 41%
Bad 11% 12% 10% 13% 12% 14% 10% 11% 12% 8% 15% 5%
Terrible 25% 26% 22% 28% 30% 31% 19% 24% 19% 54% 27% 28%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (745) (469) (522) (211) (235) (339) (206) (703) (109) (118) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 4% 15% 50% 3% 56% 15% 26% 23% 16% 18% 22% 26%
Good 12% 4% 11% 24% 3% 25% 12% 9% 16% 15% 14% 11% 11%
OK 30% 27% 39% 20% 23% 17% 36% 24% 29% 30% 33% 33% 25%
Bad 11% 18% 11% 3% 20% 1% 11% 13% 11% 12% 15% 8% 13%
Terrible 25% 47% 23% 2% 52% 1% 26% 28% 21% 28% 20% 27% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (991)  (339)  (402)  (250)  (309)  (229) (423) (259) (176) (183) (210) (356)  (242)
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5F. Trump Tweets March 2, 2020 — THANK YOU @BillCassidy for all of your support with our MAGA Agenda. You are doing an outstanding job
representing the people of Louisiana & the U.S.A. You have my Complete and Total Endorsement! KAG2020
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 22% 18% 9% 14% 26% 28% 24% 2% 18% 14%
Good 14% 15% 16% 12% 10% 14% 16% 15% 16% 5% 10% 11%
OK 30% 25% 31% 29% 36% 27% 30% 25% 29% 30% 31% 39%
Bad 11% 11% 9% 14% 17% 14% % 10% 11% 14% 13% 6%
Terrible 25% 26% 22% 28% 28% 31% 21% 22% 20% 49% 28% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (741) (467) (522) (210) (235) (340) (204) (705) (108) (115) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 14% 48% 1% 53% 14% 23% 22% 16% 19% 21% 21%
Good 14% 4% 12% 28% 4% 27% 14% 12% 18% 13% 14% 15% 14%
OK 30% 28% 39% 18% 26% 19% 34% 25% 29% 31% 32% 30% 26%
Bad 11% 17% 13% 2% 16% 1% 12% 12% 11% 13% 13% 9% 13%
Terrible 25% 48% 22% 3% 53% 1% 26% 27% 20% 27% 21% 26% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (989)  (332)  (405) (252)  (306)  (231) (422) (259) (176) (182) (210) (358)  (239)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 2 - 4, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets March 2, 2020 — The only people in favor of Mini Mike continuing with his hapless campaign are me and his political consul-

tants, who are getting richer and richer by the day!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 22% 14% 8% 13% 24% 22% 21% 2% 14% 20%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 8% 10% 11% 14% 12% 3% 13% 7%
OK 23% 17% 25% 22% 29% 27% 23% 15% 21% 28% 24% 36%
Bad 15% 15% 14% 17% 19% 14% 13% 17% 17% 10% 15% 11%
Terrible 33% 35% 27% 38% 36% 36% 28% 32% 29% 57% 34% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (988) (741) (465) (523) (211) (234) (339) (204) (703) (108) (116) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 13% 43% 2% 45% 13% 21% 18% 14% 14% 19% 22%
Good 11% 3% 10% 21% 1% 24% 9% 11% 16% 12% 10% 13% 8%
OK 23% 17% 30% 20% 10% 22% 29% 16% 21% 24% 29% 23% 18%
Bad 15% 16% 18% 10% 20% 6% 17% 15% 17% 15% 19% 13% 16%
Terrible 33% 60% 29% 5% 67% 3% 32% 38% 28% 36% 27% 32% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (988)  (335)  (404)  (249)  (308)  (229) (422) (258) (174) (183) (210) (355)  (240)
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5H. Trump Tweets March 2, 2020 — .@FoxNews is working hard pushing the Radical Left, Do Nothing Democrats. They want to be, unlike their
competitors, @CNN & MSDNC (Comcast), Fair & Balanced. When will they ever learn. The Radical Left never even gave @FoxNews permission

to partake in their low rated debates!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 19% 15% 7% 11% 23% 24% 21% 1% 14% 14%
Good 11% 13% 13% 10% 7% 10% 13% 15% 13% 6% 8% 15%
OK 23% 16% 24% 22% 27% 27% 23% 13% 22% 19% 30% 24%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 17% 23% 13% 13% 15% 15% 17% 16% 13%
Terrible 33% 36% 30% 37% 36% 39% 28% 34% 29% 57% 32% 34%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (741) (464) (524) (206) (236) (340) (206) (703) (107) (117) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 13% 41% 1% 46% 13% 19% 17% 16% 13% 18% 20%
Good 11% 3% 9% 24% 2% 25% 10% 11% 13% 9% 11% 12% 12%
OK 23% 14% 29% 23% 7% 21% 26% 19% 22% 22% 26% 25% 17%
Bad 15% 18% 20% 6% 18% 5% 19% 14% 13% 19% 21% 12% 14%
Terrible 33% 63% 29% 5% 71% 2% 32% 36% 35% 33% 29% 34% 37%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (335) (405) (248) (306) (229) (421) (259) (174) (182) (211) (355) (240)
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51. Trump Tweets March 2, 2020 — ....competitive disadvantage. We should be leading, not following!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 2, 2020. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 22% 16% 7% 14% 26% 23% 22% 3% 16% 17%
Good 12% 14% 11% 13% 7% 9% 14% 17% 15% 4% 5% 7%
OK 26% 20% 28% 24% 30% 29% 26% 19% 24% 28% 30% 35%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 24% 16% 10% 12% 14% 12% 20% 21%
Terrible 28% 30% 26% 30% 31% 32% 23% 29% 24% 54% 29% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (741) (465) (524) (206) (235) (343) (205) (705) (108) (115) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 14% 45% 3% 48% 15% 21% 21% 15% 17% 20% 21%
Good 12% 3% 9% 27% 2% 27% 13% 13% 9% 11% 15% 11% 11%
OK 26% 21% 34% 20% 14% 21% 30% 20% 23% 28% 27% 28% 21%
Bad 15% 20% 18% 5% 21% 2% 13% 16% 19% 17% 18% 10% 18%
Terrible 28% 53% 25% 4% 60% 1% 29% 29% 29% 29% 23% 31% 28%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (989)  (333)  (405) (251)  (308)  (230)  (424) (259) (174) (180) (211) (358)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 2 - 4, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets March 2, 2020 — As usual, Jay Powell and the Federal Reserve are slow to act. Germany and others are pumping money into
their economies. Other Central Banks are much more aggressive. The U.S. should have, for all of the right reasons, the lowest Rate. We don’t,

putting us at a.....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 22% 16% 7% 14% 26% 23% 22% 3% 16% 17%
Good 12% 14% 11% 13% 7% 9% 14% 17% 15% 4% 5% %
OK 26% 20% 28% 24% 30% 29% 26% 19% 24% 28% 30% 35%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 24% 16% 10% 12% 14% 12% 20% 21%
Terrible 28% 30% 26% 30% 31% 32% 23% 29% 24% 54% 29% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (741) (465) (524) (206) (235) (343) (205) (705) (108) (115) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 3% 14% 45% 3% 48% 15% 21% 21% 15% 17% 20% 21%
Good 12% 3% 9% 27% 2% 27% 13% 13% 9% 11% 15% 11% 11%
OK 26% 21% 34% 20% 14% 21% 30% 20% 23% 28% 27% 28% 21%
Bad 15% 20% 18% 5% 21% 2% 13% 16% 19% 17% 18% 10% 18%
Terrible 28% 53% 25% 4% 60% 1% 29% 29% 29% 29% 23% 31% 28%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (989)  (333)  (405) (251)  (308)  (230)  (424) (259) (174) (180) (211) (358)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 2 - 4, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets March 2, 2020 — Jack Welch, former Chairman and CEO of GE, a business legend, has died. There was no corporate leader
like 'neutron’ Jack. He was my friend and supporter. We made wonderful deals together. He will never be forgotten. My warmest sympathies to

his wonderful wife & family!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 25% 20% 10% 17% 29% 32% 27% 3% 22% 14%
Good 15% 18% 15% 16% 10% 14% 18% 18% 17% 11% 6% 15%
OK 36% 29% 38% 33% 45% 36% 34% 29% 34% 43% 39% 36%
Bad 7% 6% 5% 8% 12% 8% 5% 4% 6% 8% 8% 10%
Terrible 20% 21% 17% 23% 24% 26% 15% 17% 16% 35% 24% 25%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (742) (466) (521) (210) (235) (340) (202) (702) (108) (116) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 4% 17% 54% 3% 58% 16% 25% 32% 19% 18% 27% 22%
Good 15% 10% 15% 22% 12% 26% 14% 16% 16% 14% 19% 14% 14%
OK 36% 40% 43% 18% 37% 15% 41% 33% 30% 39% 39% 34% 33%
Bad 7% 7% 9% 2% 8% 0% % 7% % 8% 9% 4% 7%
Terrible 20% 38% 17% 3% 40% 1% 22% 19% 15% 21% 15% 20% 23%
Totals 101% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (987)  (333)  (403) (251)  (306)  (230)  (420) (259) (175) (183) (210) (355)  (239)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 2 - 4, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets March 2, 2020 — | was criticized by the Democtrats when | closed the Country down to China many weeks ahead of what almost
everyone recommended. Saved many lives. Dems were working the Impeachment Hoax. They didn’t have a clue! Now they are fear mongering.

Be calm & vigilant!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 28% 20% 11% 15% 30% 36% 28% 2% 21% 20%
Good 9% 11% 9% 10% 5% 9% 13% 8% 11% 2% 8% 9%
OK 21% 13% 23% 19% 31% 26% 19% 9% 19% 23% 30% 24%
Bad 12% 12% 10% 15% 17% 14% 8% 13% 13% 13% 8% 18%
Terrible 34% 36% 30% 37% 36% 36% 30% 34% 29% 61% 33% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (745) (469) (524) (211) (236) (339) (207) (705) (108) (119) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 2% 20% 53% 1% 63% 17% 28% 30% 20% 18% 28% 25%
Good 9% 3% 7% 19% 2% 19% 7% 10% 9% 9% 12% 8% 8%
OK 21% 13% 28% 19% 7% 13% 29% 13% 13% 22% 25% 20% 20%
Bad 12% 18% 13% 4% 17% 3% 13% 13% 14% 16% 16% 10% 11%
Terrible 34% 63% 31% 4% 2% 1% 34% 35% 34% 32% 30% 35% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (993)  (337)  (404) (252)  (309)  (231)  (424) (259) (176) (183) (213) (358)  (239)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 2 - 4, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets March 2, 2020 — ’Ever since (Mini Mike) Bloomberg’s bad debate performances, his support has dropped.” @abcnews Dropped
a lot. Only his highly paid consultants, who are laughing all the way to the bank, still support him...And by the way, he did not poll well as mayor
in handling crisis!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 21% 14% 7% 13% 25% 23% 21% 1% 15% 18%
Good 11% 13% 13% 10% 7% 8% 13% 16% 14% 3% 5% 11%
OK 24% 18% 25% 22% 31% 27% 23% 14% 23% 21% 26% 33%
Bad 17% 17% 15% 19% 20% 16% 14% 20% 17% 18% 22% 11%
Terrible 30% 32% 26% 35% 35% 36% 26% 27% 26% 57% 33% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (748) (470) (526) (211) (236) (342) (207) (708) (109) (119) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 13% 42% 0% 48% 13% 20% 17% 15% 16% 18% 21%
Good 11% 3% 10% 23% 3% 25% 9% 12% 15% 9% 11% 11% 13%
OK 24% 16% 29% 24% 10% 22% 29% 19% 19% 22% 33% 24% 16%
Bad 17% 21% 21% 5% 25% 5% 17% 15% 25% 22% 17% 15% 16%
Terrible 30% 58% 26% 5% 62% 1% 32% 34% 25% 32% 23% 32% 33%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (340) (404) (252) (309) (231) (425) (261) (176) (183) (213) (358) (242)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 2 - 4, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets March 2, 2020 — | am meeting with the major pharmaceutical companies today at the White House about progress on a vaccine

and cure. Progress being made!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 26% 21% 10% 19% 30% 32% 28% 6% 18% 16%
Good 14% 15% 16% 13% 13% 11% 17% 15% 16% 4% 10% 21%
OK 33% 26% 34% 31% 43% 33% 30% 26% 30% 40% 35% 37%
Bad 8% 8% 5% 10% 11% 9% 6% 8% 8% 9% 8% 6%
Terrible 22% 24% 19% 25% 23% 28% 18% 19% 18% 41% 28% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (744) (464) (528) (209) (238) (342) (203) (706) (107) (119) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 5% 17% 55% 4% 59% 18% 27% 26% 21% 23% 25% 22%
Good 14% 8% 15% 21% 6% 26% 12% 16% 16% 13% 14% 15% 15%
OK 33% 33% 41% 19% 31% 13% 38% 25% 31% 31% 35% 33% 31%
Bad 8% 10% 11% 1% 12% 1% % 9% 9% 12% 11% 5% 8%
Terrible 22% 43% 18% 4% 47% 2% 23% 23% 18% 23% 17% 22% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 102% 100% 100% 101% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (338)  (402) (252)  (308)  (230) (424) (259) (177) (182) (214) (356)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 2 - 4, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets March 2, 2020 — 'The Democrat Party is a field of lightweights in complete disarray. @kayleighmcenany @JudgedJeanine
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 25% 17% 9% 16% 27% 31% 25% 1% 20% 19%
Good 9% 9% 11% 8% 10% 8% 12% 8% 11% 1% 12% 8%
OK 21% 16% 22% 21% 26% 23% 21% 15% 20% 22% 24% 30%
Bad 15% 15% 14% 17% 22% 16% 12% 14% 16% 15% 14% 15%
Terrible 33% 35% 29% 37% 34% 37% 29% 33% 29% 61% 30% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (744) (468) (525) (207) (238) (341) (207) (708) (106) (118) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 16% 51% 1% 56% 15% 24% 26% 15% 17% 25% 24%
Good 9% 2% 8% 19% 2% 18% 9% 9% 11% 12% 11% 7% 10%
OK 21% 13% 28% 20% 7% 20% 25% 18% 15% 20% 27% 22% 16%
Bad 15% 19% 20% 4% 22% 4% 17% 13% 19% 20% 17% 12% 16%
Terrible 33% 64% 28% 5% 69% 2% 34% 36% 28% 33% 29% 34% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (335) (406) (252) (309) (231) (424) (259) (177) (182) (213) (358) (240)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 2 - 4, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets March 2, 2020 — Gallup Poll numbers on the handling of this situation are outstanding, the best. Thank you!

https://t.co/5Q9JI3Kh9R
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 24% 17% 8% 15% 28% 27% 24% 2% 17% 18%
Good 10% 12% 10% 10% 4% 10% 12% 14% 11% 7% 5% 11%
OK 31% 24% 31% 30% 39% 29% 31% 23% 30% 27% 37% 33%
Bad 11% 11% 11% 12% 14% 13% 9% 10% 12% 11% 8% 10%
Terrible 27% 28% 24% 31% 34% 33% 20% 26% 22% 52% 34% 29%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (746) (467) (526) (210) (238) (340) (205) (705) (108) (119) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 4% 14% 49% 2% 53% 16% 23% 23% 16% 19% 22% 23%
Good 10% 3% 7% 23% 3% 23% 9% 12% 9% 9% 13% 10% 10%
OK 31% 25% 41% 22% 22% 22% 34% 24% 33% 32% 34% 32% 24%
Bad 11% 15% 14% 2% 18% 1% 12% 12% 13% 13% 13% 8% 13%
Terrible 27% 53% 24% 4% 55% 1% 29% 29% 22% 30% 21% 28% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (993)  (336)  (405) (252)  (310)  (231) (424) (259) (177) (183) (212) (357)  (241)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 2 - 4, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Q. Trump Tweets March 2, 2020 — Watch Mark Levin interview of Charlie Kirk tonight at 11:00 P.M. on @FoxNews. Amazing!!! And, while you’re
at it, go get Charlie’s new book, 'The MAGA Doctrine: The Only Ideas That Will Win the Future’...This is a really GREAT book. Support Charlie

Kirk!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 20% 15% 7% 14% 22% 24% 20% 3% 16% 14%
Good 10% 12% 11% 9% 6% 9% 13% 12% 11% 3% 9% 13%
OK 31% 25% 31% 31% 36% 29% 32% 26% 31% 31% 29% 34%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 16% 23% 14% 11% 11% 14% 13% 19% 10%
Terrible 27% 30% 26% 29% 28% 35% 23% 27% 23% 50% 27% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (742) (463) (523) (208) (235) (338) (205) (702) (109) (115) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 3% 11% 44% 2% 46% 12% 19% 21% 16% 13% 17% 22%
Good 10% 1% 10% 21% 2% 24% 8% 12% 13% 9% 10% 11% 11%
OK 31% 27% 37% 26% 17% 27% 37% 24% 27% 31% 38% 33% 22%
Bad 14% 17% 17% 6% 19% 2% 15% 14% 15% 14% 18% 10% 17%
Terrible 27% 52% 25% 3% 60% 0% 27% 30% 24% 30% 21% 29% 28%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (986)  (338)  (401)  (247)  (308)  (229)  (421) (260) (175) (181) (211) (353)  (241)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 2 - 4, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5R. Trump Tweets March 2, 2020 — Sleepy Eyes Chuck Todd is not at the top of his game! Thank you. https://t.co/xliZgMAbIK
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 18% 13% 6% 13% 20% 21% 18% 0% 15% 14%
Good 9% 10% 10% 8% 7% 8% 12% 8% 10% 2% 3% 14%
OK 26% 20% 29% 23% 26% 28% 28% 21% 27% 19% 26% 31%
Bad 17% 16% 14% 20% 24% 15% 14% 19% 17% 20% 19% 15%
Terrible 32% 35% 29% 36% 38% 37% 27% 31% 28% 58% 35% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 98% 101%
Unweighted N (986) (738) (461) (525) (208) (236) (338) (204) (700) (108) (118) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 2% 9% 41% 1% 40% 11% 18% 18% 14% 12% 16% 19%
Good 9% 3% 8% 17% 2% 20% 8% 8% 9% 8% 10% 10% 6%
OK 26% 13% 34% 28% 7% 32% 30% 22% 20% 24% 31% 26% 24%
Bad 17% 21% 19% 10% 22% 7% 20% 17% 19% 20% 18% 14% 20%
Terrible 32% 61% 29% 3% 68% 0% 31% 34% 35% 34% 30% 34% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (986)  (337)  (402)  (247)  (307) (228) (420) (259) (175) (182) (211) (355)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 2 - 4, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5S. Trump Tweets March 2, 2020 — Sleepy Joe Biden also said that guns killed 150 million Americans last year, wants to win Georgia on Super

Tuesday (not up), and got his speaking location wrong again!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 24% 15% 8% 16% 24% 27% 23% 1% 17% 17%
Good 10% 11% 12% 9% 8% 8% 12% 13% 12% 2% 8% 11%
OK 23% 16% 23% 23% 30% 24% 24% 11% 21% 21% 31% 35%
Bad 17% 17% 16% 19% 18% 16% 16% 21% 17% 26% 14% 9%
Terrible 30% 32% 25% 34% 36% 35% 24% 28% 26% 50% 30% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (743) (464) (526) (209) (237) (339) (205) (707) (108) (117) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 4% 13% 48% 2% 52% 12% 24% 24% 16% 15% 22% 22%
Good 10% 3% 10% 20% 3% 20% 9% 10% 13% 9% 14% 9% 11%
OK 23% 16% 31% 18% 9% 19% 28% 18% 18% 24% 26% 23% 19%
Bad 17% 23% 19% 9% 26% 7% 20% 16% 19% 19% 21% 14% 18%
Terrible 30% 55% 27% 4% 61% 2% 31% 32% 26% 32% 24% 32% 30%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (990)  (336)  (403)  (251)  (308)  (228) (419) (261) (177) (183) (213) (356)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 2 - 4, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5T. Trump Tweets March 2, 2020 — Thank you! https://t.co/455IHtzRyz
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 30% 21% 13% 19% 31% 36% 30% 6% 21% 22%
Good 9% 9% 9% 10% 7% 8% 13% 7% 10% 3% 11% 8%
OK 30% 25% 32% 29% 41% 30% 29% 22% 30% 30% 25% 43%
Bad 10% 10% 9% 12% 11% 13% 9% 8% 10% 10% 14% 6%
Terrible 25% 26% 21% 28% 28% 30% 18% 26% 20% 50% 30% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (986) (741) (465) (521) (210) (235) (337) (204) (703) (106) (119) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 5% 21% 57% 3% 66% 19% 27% 34% 19% 24% 30% 25%
Good 9% 2% 10% 17% 4% 15% 8% 11% 9% 9% 8% 8% 12%
OK 30% 31% 37% 20% 25% 16% 36% 26% 25% 32% 35% 30% 26%
Bad 10% 14% 12% 3% 15% 3% 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% % 12%
Terrible 25% 49% 21% 3% 53% 0% 26% 26% 23% 28% 22% 25% 25%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (986)  (337)  (400)  (249)  (307)  (228)  (418) (260) (174) (181) (211) (353)  (241)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 2 - 4, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5U. Trump Tweets March 2, 2020 — Thank you. | love you too! https://t.co/4AqwFIUHfn7
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 27% 20% 12% 19% 29% 32% 28% 4% 21% 15%
Good 9% 10% 8% 10% 6% 8% 12% 8% 9% 5% 7% 15%
OK 32% 27% 34% 31% 43% 33% 31% 24% 32% 31% 35% 38%
Bad 12% 12% 11% 13% 10% 12% 12% 13% 12% 12% 8% 9%
Terrible 24% 24% 20% 27% 30% 29% 17% 22% 18% 48% 30% 22%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (984) (738) (462) (522) (210) (234) (335) (205) (697) (109) (119) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 3% 20% 53% 3% 61% 17% 25% 33% 16% 24% 28% 23%
Good 9% 3% 7% 19% 3% 18% 8% 10% 9% 8% 6% 9% 12%
OK 32% 32% 39% 23% 29% 18% 37% 29% 26% 36% 37% 31% 29%
Bad 12% 17% 13% 3% 19% 2% 13% 12% 11% 12% 17% 7% 14%
Terrible 24% 45% 21% 2% 46% 0% 25% 24% 21% 28% 17% 26% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (984)  (337)  (398)  (249)  (309)  (226)  (417) (260) (173) (182) (209) (352)  (241)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 2 - 4, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5V. Trump Tweets March 2, 2020 — The Black community brilliantly turned their backs on Mini Mike because they know he is a pandering phony

who never did right by them!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 22% 14% 7% 14% 23% 24% 21% 1% 16% 19%
Good 11% 13% 11% 10% 6% 9% 12% 14% 14% 2% 3% 8%
OK 23% 18% 27% 19% 30% 25% 23% 12% 22% 20% 29% 25%
Bad 17% 14% 15% 19% 24% 15% 13% 19% 17% 21% 17% 19%
Terrible 32% 34% 25% 38% 33% 37% 29% 31% 27% 57% 35% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (747) (467) (524) (209) (237) (338) (207) (704) (109) (119) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 13% 43% 1% 46% 13% 20% 20% 13% 11% 20% 22%
Good 11% 2% 11% 19% 2% 26% 9% 13% 9% 11% 13% 10% 9%
OK 23% 15% 28% 24% 9% 22% 28% 16% 22% 22% 29% 24% 16%
Bad 17% 22% 20% 8% 22% 4% 18% 19% 18% 17% 19% 15% 19%
Terrible 32% 59% 28% 6% 66% 2% 33% 32% 30% 36% 28% 31% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (991)  (338)  (401) (252)  (308)  (230) (422) (261) (177) (181) (211) (357)  (242)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 2 - 4, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5W. Trump Tweets March 2, 2020 — Mini Mike Bloomberg didn’t bring NYC back, as he said in his fake ad. It was @RudyGiuliani who brought
NYC back and who also, with his endorsement, got Mini Mike elected (with barely a thank you). A boring mayor who the people couldn’t stand!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 21% 15% 6% 13% 23% 27% 20% 5% 15% 18%
Good 11% 12% 13% 8% 7% 10% 12% 13% 13% 0% 10% 8%
OK 21% 16% 22% 20% 27% 22% 23% 9% 21% 15% 24% 26%
Bad 17% 14% 16% 18% 25% 17% 12% 15% 16% 19% 17% 18%
Terrible 34% 37% 28% 40% 36% 37% 30% 36% 30% 61% 34% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (744) (467) (525) (211) (236) (339) (206) (706) (108) (119) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 12% 43% 1% 47% 14% 18% 17% 15% 14% 17% 23%
Good 11% 2% 11% 20% 2% 25% 8% 12% 16% 10% 11% 13% 8%
OK 21% 11% 27% 22% 5% 21% 24% 17% 18% 19% 28% 20% 17%
Bad 17% 22% 17% 10% 20% 4% 19% 17% 16% 15% 17% 15% 19%
Terrible 34% 62% 32% 5% 71% 3% 35% 35% 33% 41% 30% 34% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (336)  (404) (252)  (308)  (229) (423) (261) (175) (182) (212) (358)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 2 - 4, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5X. Trump Tweets March 2, 2020 — Pete Buttigieg is OUT. All of his SuperTuesday votes will go to Sleepy Joe Biden. Great timing. This is the
REAL beginning of the Dems taking Bernie out of play - NO NOMINATION, AGAIN!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 18% 13% 6% 13% 21% 20% 17% 4% 16% 18%
Good 10% 11% 13% 8% 6% 11% 12% 12% 12% 4% 6% 8%
OK 26% 22% 28% 24% 29% 26% 27% 21% 27% 22% 28% 25%
Bad 18% 17% 16% 20% 28% 15% 15% 17% 18% 19% 18% 20%
Terrible 30% 32% 25% 34% 30% 36% 25% 30% 26% 51% 32% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (746) (468) (525) (210) (235) (342) (206) (707) (108) (119) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 3% 11% 37% 1% 38% 11% 17% 17% 15% 10% 16% 20%
Good 10% 1% 10% 21% 1% 23% 9% 13% 10% 7% 12% 11% 10%
OK 26% 15% 31% 30% 11% 32% 28% 21% 26% 23% 35% 26% 21%
Bad 18% 23% 21% 8% 25% 4% 22% 18% 18% 23% 19% 15% 19%
Terrible 30% 58% 26% 3% 62% 2% 30% 31% 29% 31% 24% 32% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (993)  (338)  (404)  (251)  (309)  (231) (423) (260) (176) (181) (214) (356)  (242)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 35% 38% 27% 23% 28% 3% 38% 36% 8% 34% 30%
Inappropriate 53% 55% 48% 58% 61% 54% 46% 54% 51% 74% 51% 42%
Not sure 15% 10% 14% 15% 16% 18% 17% 8% 13% 18% 15% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (748) (469) (528) (212) (236) (342) (207) (709) (109) (118) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 8% 27% 68% 3% 73% 28% 32% 36% 29% 30% 34% 33%
Inappropriate 53% 86% 50% 19% 94% 11% 55% 59% 54% 58% 53% 52% 52%
Not sure 15% 5% 23% 14% 3% 16% 17% 8% 10% 13% 18% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (340) (406) (251) (309) (231) (425) (261) (176) (183) (213) (359) (242)
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 40% 40% 29% 23% 32% 39% 40% 39% 8% 35% 35%
No 50% 49% 44% 56% 57% 51% 45% 50% 48% 69% 48% 33%
Not sure 16% 11% 16% 16% 20% 17% 16% 11% 13% 23% 18% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (745) (467) (527) (211) (235) (343) (205) (706) (109) (118) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 10% 32% 64% 10% 75% 28% 35% 44% 31% 32% 35% 36%
No 50% 80% 46% 21% 83% 13% 54% 56% 47% 56% 50% 49% 47%
Not sure 16% 10% 22% 14% 7% 12% 18% 10% 9% 13% 17% 16% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (338) (404) (252) (306) (231) (424) (261) (176) (183) (213) (359) (239)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 2 - 4, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.262 to 6.504,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.541.

1000

+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

53 questions not reported.

You
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